SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
DEUTSCH CONNECTION TYPE
Mounting Pattern   ISO 03 /NFPA DO3/CETOP03/NG 06
 Maximum Operating Pressure    310 BAR  (4500 PSI)
 Maximum Tank Line Back Pressure    160 BAR (2500 PSI)
 2.6A (DC 12V )         Current
 1.3A (DC 24V)
 Power Consumption   28.8 Watts

 Double Solenoid approx. 2.0 kgs (4.4 lbs)
SWH - G02 - C2 - D24 - 51 - N - D – C 0 - 00
HOW TO ORDER
DESIGN NUMBER
(FOR CUSTOMIZE DESIGN NUMBER)
BODY GROUNDING
C0: WITHOUT BODY GROUNDING
C1: WITH BODY GROUNDING SEAL
N：BUNA N
V：VITON SEAL
Connector Type
51：Deutsch Connector (DT04-2P)
COIL VOLTAGE
D12：DC 12V
D24：DC 24V
SPOOL TYPE (PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE )
NOMINAL SIZE：
02：1/4” (6mm) / D03 / CETOP03 / NG06
03：3/8” (10mm) / D05 / CETOP05 / NG10
SUBPLATE MOUNTED
HIGH PRESSURE HIGH FLOW SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
SPECIFICATIONS
DIODE OPTION
NO CODE：WITHOUT DIODE
D：DIODE BUILD IN COIL
SOLENOID OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE
DEUTSCH CONNECTION TYPE
WITH "SOL.a" ENERGIZED
P T
A B
P T
a
P T
A B
b
b
P
P
A
A
P
T
T
B
B
T
b
b
A
P
A
P
B
T
B
T
bBA
b
b
P
A
P
A
P
T
B
T
B
T
b
P T
BA
C8S